Appendix E By-law 15-2013

Tariff of Rates (Payable to The Village of South River)

South River Cemetery Commission

Lot No. Pt 8 & 9, Concession 3, Township of Macher in the District of Parry Sound

Lot Type	Price	Care &	Lettering	Sub-total	Taxes	Total
		Maintenance				
Grave Plot (Normal burial)	285.22	290.00		575.22	74.78	650.00
Grave Plot (Normal with Crypt)	285.22	290.00		575.22	74.78	650.00
Grave plot (Cremation burial)	285.22	290.00		575.22	74.78	650.00
Garden Plot (Cremated Remains)	50.00	115.00	377.50	542.50	70.53	613.03
Scattering Grounds	16.00	30.00	377.50	423.50	55.06	478.56
Disinterment Tradional Burial	5,000.00			5,000.00	650.00	5,650.00
Disinterment Cremated Remains	1,000.00					
(Garden Plots Only)				1,000.00	130.00	1,130.00
Mortuary Monthly Fee	55.00			55.00	7.15	62.15
Administration Fee Transferring	50.00					
Interment Rights Certificates				50.00	6.50	56.50

^{*}Additional lettering charges may apply if request exceeds the allotted characters.

C&M for Marker Installation						
Туре	Price	HST Tax	Total			
Flat Marker (at least 173 Square Inches and over).	100.00	13.00	113.00			
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width.	200.00	26.00	226.00			
Upright monument over 4 feet in height or width.	400.00	52.00	452.00			
Memorial stone placement (includes engraving of birth & death dates and name). *	377.50	49.08	426.58			
Staking Fee	25.00	3.25	28.25			

Interment Charges							
Opening and Closing of Grave							
Lot Type	Interment	HST Tax	Total				
Lot Type	Charges	IISI IAX	iotai				
Grave Plot (Normal burial)	600.00	78.00	678.00				
Grave Plot (Normal with Crypt)	750.00	97.50	847.50				
Grave plot (Cremation burial)	250.00	32.50	282.50				
Garden Plot (Cremated Remains)	250.00	32.50	282.50				
Scattering Grounds	250.00	32.50	282.50				

^{**}NOTE: Interment Charges Paid directly to the Cemetery Contrator by the Funeral Home or Family